
2024-2025 Michigan Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 28, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-10   Conf: 14-6   Home: 13-3   Away: 7-3   Neutral: 7-4
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
50 Goldin, Vladislav 37-37 1017 27.5 222-366 .607 11-33 .333 160-219 .731 87 173 260 7.0 73 0 40 86 51 19 615 16.6
01 Wolf, Danny 37-37 1129 30.5 186-374 .497 38-113 .336 79-133 .594 85 275 360 9.7 76 0 132 120 50 25 489 13.2
03 Donaldson, Tre 37-37 1154 31.2 149-344 .433 63-168 .375 58-84 .690 20 111 131 3.5 58 0 151 81 5 37 419 11.3
11 Gayle Jr., Roddy 36-25 949 26.4 118-274 .431 19-82 .232 99-125 .792 38 86 124 3.4 79 1 79 66 6 29 354 9.8
04 Burnett, Nimari 37-37 973 26.3 118-248 .476 66-165 .400 45-59 .763 25 105 130 3.5 97 1 56 48 8 29 347 9.4
42 Tschetter, Will 37-0 590 15.9 82-172 .477 34-97 .351 37-43 .860 38 51 89 2.4 75 0 22 20 3 7 235 6.4
24 Walters, Sam 23-0 291 12.7 37-87 .425 26-71 .366 14-19 .737 8 29 37 1.6 27 0 13 7 4 2 114 5.0
02 Cason, L.J. 30-0 353 11.8 42-114 .368 15-61 .246 31-38 .816 10 31 41 1.4 43 0 29 28 1 11 130 4.3
15 Jones, Rubin 33-12 711 21.5 40-121 .331 20-81 .247 18-23 .783 21 64 85 2.6 70 2 44 34 5 29 118 3.6
10 Pippen, Justin 28-0 188 6.7 12-44 .273 8-30 .267 12-14 .857 8 12 20 0.7 22 0 16 9 1 6 44 1.6
08 Brooks, Phat Phat 15-0 49 3.3 2-6 .333 1-3 .333 7-9 .778 3 7 10 0.7 7 0 3 2 0 3 12 0.8
07 Howard, Jace 5-0 19 3.8 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 2 4 6 1.2 3 0 1 3 0 1 4 0.8
13 Hochberg, Harrison 6-0 8 1.3 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 0 1 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.7
14 Burns, Ian 7-0 9 1.3 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
05 Eisley Jr., Howard 3-0 4 1.3 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
12 May, Charlie 5-0 6 1.2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 37 7450 201.4 1011-2160 .468 301-907 .332 562-772 .728 409 1013 1422 38.4 633 4 586 517 135 198 2885 77.97
Opponents 37 7450 201.4 938-2340 .401 282-915 .308 486-665 .731 438 824 1262 34.1 686 16 423 417 93 266 2644 71.46

Team Statistics Mich OPP
SCORING 2885 2644
    Points Per Game 78.0 71.5
    Scoring Margin 6.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1011-2160 938-2340
    Field Goal Pct .468 .401
3 POINT FG-ATT 301-907 282-915
    3PT FG Pct .332 .308
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 562-772 486-665
    FT Pct .728 .731
    FT Made Per Game 15.2 13.1
REBOUNDS 1422 1262
    Rebounds Per Game 38.4 34.1
    Rebounds Margin 4.3 –
ASSISTS 586 423
    Assists Per Game 15.8 11.4
TURNOVERS 517 417
    Turnovers Per Game 14.0 11.3
    Turnovers Margin -2.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.0
STEALS 198 266
    Steals Per Game 5.4 7.2
BLOCKS 135 93
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.5
ATTENDANCE 192,105 129,682
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-12,007 10-12,968
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 11-10,367

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Michigan 1415 1445 25 2885
Opponents 1276 1344 24 2644

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 CLEVELAND ST. W 101-53 10,334
11/10/24 vs Wake Forest L 70-72 8,905
11/15/24 TCU W 76-64 12,707
11/18/24 MIAMI (OH) W 94-67 9,943
11/21/24 TARLETON ST. W 72-49 9,831
11/25/24 vs Virginia Tech W 75-63 3,500
11/27/24 vs Xavier W 78-53 3,500

* 12/03/24 at Wisconsin W 67-64 14,582
* 12/07/24 IOWA W 85-83 12,290

12/10/24 vs Arkansas L 87-89 14,846
12/18/24 vs Oklahoma L 86-87 5,859
12/22/24 PURDUE FORT WAYNE W 89-58 12,707
12/29/24 WESTERN KY. W 112-64 12,707

* 01/04/25 at Southern California W 85-74 7,075
* 01/07/25 at UCLA W 94-75 11,121
* 01/12/25 WASHINGTON W 91-75 12,707
* 01/16/25 at Minnesota L (OT) 81-84 8,877
* 01/19/25 NORTHWESTERN W (OT) 80-76 12,707
* 01/24/25 at Purdue L 64-91 14,876
* 01/27/25 PENN ST. W 76-72 12,707
* 02/01/25 at Rutgers W 66-63 8,000
* 02/05/25 OREGON W 80-76 11,814
* 02/08/25 at Indiana W 70-67 17,222
* 02/11/25 PURDUE W 75-73 12,707
* 02/16/25 at Ohio St. W 86-83 18,058
* 02/21/25 MICHIGAN ST. L 62-75 12,707
* 02/24/25 at Nebraska W 49-46 15,074
* 02/27/25 RUTGERS W 84-82 12,053
* 03/02/25 ILLINOIS L 73-93 12,707
* 03/05/25 MARYLAND L 65-71 11,477
* 03/09/25 at Michigan St. L 62-79 14,797

03/14/25 vs Purdue W 86-68 13,951
03/15/25 vs Maryland W 81-80 13,612
03/16/25 vs Wisconsin W 59-53 13,824
03/20/25 vs UC San Diego W 68-65 19,302
03/22/25 vs Texas A&M W 91-79 0
03/28/25 vs Auburn L 65-78 16,743

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Michigan Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 28, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-6   Home: 7-3   Away: 7-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
50 Goldin, Vladislav 20-20 587 29.4 136-219 .621 6-23 .261 102-138 .739 47 100 147 7.4 36 0 27 51 22 13 380 19.0
01 Wolf, Danny 20-20 634 31.7 101-211 .479 23-65 .354 53-89 .596 38 152 190 9.5 51 0 74 61 31 13 278 13.9
03 Donaldson, Tre 20-20 653 32.7 79-187 .422 34-93 .366 24-34 .706 10 60 70 3.5 30 0 81 45 1 21 216 10.8
04 Burnett, Nimari 20-20 576 28.8 62-137 .453 35-94 .372 32-41 .780 11 65 76 3.8 56 1 27 29 4 18 191 9.6
11 Gayle Jr., Roddy 19-14 516 27.2 48-131 .366 3-34 .088 54-69 .783 20 51 71 3.7 44 1 36 37 4 13 153 8.1
42 Tschetter, Will 20-0 321 16.1 50-103 .485 21-59 .356 16-18 .889 26 20 46 2.3 41 0 10 9 2 2 137 6.9
24 Walters, Sam 12-0 115 9.6 11-32 .344 9-27 .333 5-8 .625 4 11 15 1.3 15 0 2 2 2 1 36 3.0
15 Jones, Rubin 18-6 395 21.9 18-59 .305 9-39 .231 5-8 .625 14 35 49 2.7 41 1 24 19 2 14 50 2.8
02 Cason, L.J. 15-0 134 8.9 10-39 .256 3-22 .136 6-9 .667 3 5 8 0.5 19 0 4 12 0 3 29 1.9
10 Pippen, Justin 19-0 113 5.9 4-25 .160 3-18 .167 11-12 .917 6 8 14 0.7 13 0 12 7 0 5 22 1.2
08 Brooks, Phat Phat 3-0 5 1.7 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.0
14 Burns, Ian 1-0 1 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4050 202.5 520-1145 .454 146-475 .307 309-427 .724 206 535 741 37.1 347 3 297 277 68 103 1495 74.75
Opponents 20 4050 202.5 538-1276 .422 163-495 .329 263-368 .715 242 465 707 35.4 370 7 260 201 53 148 1502 75.10

Team Statistics Mich OPP
SCORING 1495 1502
    Points Per Game 74.8 75.1
    Scoring Margin -0.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 520-1145 538-1276
    Field Goal Pct .454 .422
3 POINT FG-ATT 146-475 163-495
    3PT FG Pct .307 .329
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 8.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 309-427 263-368
    FT Pct .724 .715
    FT Made Per Game 15.5 13.2
REBOUNDS 741 707
    Rebounds Per Game 37.1 35.4
    Rebounds Margin 1.7 –
ASSISTS 297 260
    Assists Per Game 14.9 13.0
TURNOVERS 277 201
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 10.1
    Turnovers Margin -3.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.3
STEALS 103 148
    Steals Per Game 5.2 7.4
BLOCKS 68 53
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.7
ATTENDANCE 123,876 129,682
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-12,388 10-12,968
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Michigan 721 749 25 1495
Opponents 724 754 24 1502

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/03/24 at  Wisconsin W 67-64 14582
12/07/24 IOWA W 85-83 12290
01/04/25 at  Southern California W 85-74 7075
01/07/25 at  UCLA W 94-75 11121
01/12/25 WASHINGTON W 91-75 12707
01/16/25 at  Minnesota L (OT) 81-84 8877
01/19/25 NORTHWESTERN W (OT) 80-76 12707
01/24/25 at  Purdue L 64-91 14876
01/27/25 PENN ST. W 76-72 12707
02/01/25 at  Rutgers W 66-63 8000
02/05/25 OREGON W 80-76 11814
02/08/25 at  Indiana W 70-67 17222
02/11/25 PURDUE W 75-73 12707
02/16/25 at  Ohio St. W 86-83 18058
02/21/25 MICHIGAN ST. L 62-75 12707
02/24/25 at  Nebraska W 49-46 15074
02/27/25 RUTGERS W 84-82 12053
03/02/25 ILLINOIS L 73-93 12707
03/05/25 MARYLAND L 65-71 11477
03/09/25 at  Michigan St. L 62-79 14797


